
              Seal of Biliteracy 2023-2024 
 

High schools offering the PA  
Seal of Biliteracy (PASB) 

Number of 
recipients of PA 

Seal of 
Biliteracy 

(intermediate 
high or 

advanced low 
proficiency) 

Languages Number of 
recipients for 

Global Seal of 
Biliteracy for 
intermediate 

mid proficiency 

Supervisor of 
PA Seal of 
Biliteracy 

Email 

Abington Heights High 
School 

2 Spanish  Ashley 
Schwartz 

schwartza@ahsd.org 
 

Allentown High School 2 
 

Spanish 
 

 Mark Weiss weissm@allentownsd.org 

Avon Grove High School 
 
 

32 French, 
German, 
Italian, 
Spanish 

 Emlyn 
Frangiosa 

efrangiosa@avongrove.or
g 
 

Bayard Rustin High School 
and Henderson High School 

7 Spanish, 
German, 
Italian, Bengali 

 Lyndsay 
Anskis 

lanskis@wcasd.net 
 
 

Bellefonte Area School 
District 

3 Spanish 
 
 

9 Emily 
Zimdahl- 
McManus 

ezimdahl-mcmanus@basd
.net 

Bensalem High School 5 Spanish  Elena Toselli 
/ Bethany 
Gale 

lanalane79@gmail.com 

Biglerville High School 7 Spanish 11 Beth Graham 
& Gina 
Pecher 

b.graham@upperadams.o
rg 

CD East Senior High School 7 Spanish, 
German, 
Arabic 

 Bonnie Paz bpaz@cdschools.org 
 

Central Bucks School District 38 Spanish, 
French, 
Korean, 
Russian, Hindi, 
Polish, 
Punjabi, 
Ukrainian 

>10 
 
 
 

Stacy Gray slgray@cbsd.org 
 
 
 
 

Chestnut Ridge High School 1 Spanish 2 William 
Brubaker 

wbrubaker@crlions.org 

Cocalico High School 2 Spanish 2 Kathryn 
Gomez 

kgomez@cocalico.org 
 

Dallastown High School 
 
 

18 Spanish, 
Portuguese, 
Korean, Hindi 

6 Cherie 
Garrett 

cherie.garrett@dallastown.
net 
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Downingtown East HS/West 
HS and STEM Academy 

15 Chinese, 
French, 
Spanish, Tamil 

 Susan 
Tancredi 

stancredi@dasd.org 
 

Esperanza Academy Charter 
School 

52 Spanish  Karen  
Sergovic 

ksergovic@neacademy.ne
t 

Franklin Regional High 
School 

6 Spanish 7 
 
 
 

Jesse 
Carenvali 

jcarnevali@franklinregiona
l.k12.pa.us 

Gettysburg Area High School 6 Spanish  Jonathan 
Diehl 

jdiehl@gasd-pa.org 
 

Greensburg Salem High 
School 

11 French, 
Spanish 

12 Stephanie 
Grace 

stephanie.grace@gslions.
net 

Greenwood High School 
 

2 Spanish 4 Lindsey 
Peterson 

lpeterson@greenwoodsd.
org 

Hampton High School 
 

12 French, 
German 

13 Jessica 
Heranic 

heranic@ht-sd.org 
 

Hollidaysburg Area Senior 
High 
 

4 German 
 
 
 

7 Alicia 
Schmouder, 
Kimberly 
Pope, 
Raquel 
Lemelle 

raquel.lemelle@hasdtigers
.com 
 

Jenkintown Middle & High 
School 

3 French 6 Sarah 
Thatcher 

thatchers@jtowndrakes.or
g 

Lincoln Park Performing Arts 
Charter School 

3 Spanish 
 

4 Lynn 
Knowles 

lynn.knowles@lppacs.org 

Lower Moreland High School 1 Lithuanian  Carla Pacitti cpacitti@lmtsd.org 

Manheim Central Senior High 
School 

10 Spanish, 
German 

 Nathan 
Campbell 

campbelln@manheimcentr
al.org 

Manheim Township High 
School 

19 Spanish, 
French, 
Chinese, 
Arabic, 
Montenegrin 

 Katelyn 
Barlet 

barletka@mtwp.net 
 
 
 

New Oxford High School 11 Spanish 16 Kathleen 
Siegel 

siegelk@cvcolonials.org 

North Allegheny High School  6 Chinese, 
French, 
German, 
Spanish 

 Kylene Butler kbutler@northallegheny.or
g 

Northampton Area High 
School 

12 Spanish, 
German 
 

16 April 
Krempasky & 
Scott Oste 

krempasa@nasdschools.o
rg 
 

Penncrest High School 20 Spanish, 40 Kimberly kriviere@rtmsd.org 
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French, 
Chinese 

Riviere 

Pennsbury High School 17 Chinese, 
Japanese, 
Polish, 
Spanish 

1 Andrea 
Garberina 

agarberina@pennsburysd.
org 

Pittsburgh Allderdice High 
School 

13 French,  
Spanish 

15       Ameeta 
Schmitt 

aschmitt2@gmail.com 

Pittsburgh Obama High 
School 

2 Spanish 2 Ameeta 
Schmitt 

aschmitt2@gmail.com 
 

Susquenita School District 
 

4 Spanish 6 Rosario 
Eppley 

reppley@susquenita.org 

The Agnes Irwin School 
 

3 Spanish, 
French 

3 Rita Davis rdavis@agnesirwin.org 

The School District of 
Philadelphia (21 high 
schools) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

139 Albanian, 
Arabic, 
Bangla/Bengali
, Burmese, 
Cambodian, 
Chinese,Dari, 
Farsi, French, 
Georgian, 
German, 
Haitian Creole, 
Hindi, 
Indonesian, 
Italian, Malay, 
Portuguese, 
Russian, 
Spanish, 
Tagalog, 
Turkish, 
Ukrainian, 
Vietnamese 

236 Curriculum 
Specialist for 
World & 
Community 
Languages 

 

 

sealofbiliteracy@philasd.o
rg 

Thomas Jefferson High 
School 

1 Spanish  Zachary 
Bonatesta 

zbonatesta@wjhsd.net 

Upper Merion Area HS 17 Spanish, 
French, 
Russian, Hindi, 
Greek 

 Andrew 
Kuhn 

jsharp@umasd.org 
 
 

William Allen High School, 
Louis E. Dieruff High School, 
Building 21 High School 

2 Spanish  Mark Weiss weissm@allentownsd.org 

York Academy Regional 
Charter School (Upper 
School) 

9 Spanish  Laura Riggs 
& Derik 
Bartrom 
 

lriggs@yorkarcs.org 
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Totals:      

39 school districts & 64 high 
schools 
 
 
 
 

550  
recipients of 

the PA Seal of 
Biliteracy 

 
 
 
 

31 
 languages 

 
 
 
 
 
 

411 
recipients of 
the Global 

Seal   
(Intermed.- 
mid prof.) 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 


